
Hjaltland Housing Association – Stock, Relets & Applications 2022/2023 

 

Locality Area Stock as at 
March 
2023 

2022/2023 
Relets 

Applications 
as at March 
2023 

% of 
Applicants 
Rehoused 

Central Burra 13 0 5 - 
 Gulberwick 21 1 4 25% 

 Scalloway 85 7 39 18% 
 Tingwall 78 8 13 61% 

 Weisdale 7 0 3 - 

Lerwick & 
Bressay 

Bressay  
5 

 
1 

 
1 

 
100% 

 Lerwick 414 36 173 21% 
North Brae 13 3 9 33% 

 Eshaness 2 0 0 - 
 Hillswick 14 2 0 - 

 North Roe 3 0 1 - 
 Sullom 10 1 2 50% 

North Isles Unst 16 0 7 - 

 Yell 6 0 6 - 
South Boddam 6 0 1 - 

 Cunningsburgh 5 2 6 33% 
 Sandwick 39 3 17 17% 

 Scatness / 
Virkie 

 
30 

 
2 

 
8 

 
25% 

West Aith 10 0 11 - 

 Bixter 4 1 5 20% 
 Sandness 6 0 3 - 

 Walls 4 0 1 - 
Whalsay Whalsay 13 0 4 - 

 


